
Martin Luther King, Jr. Commission 

Purpose: 

The Commission works to encourage appropriate ceremonies and activities throughout the State relating to 

the observance of the legal holiday honoring Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.’s birthday. It also works to promote 

among the people of NC an awareness and appreciation of the life and work of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The current commissioners are: 

         City of Residence  Email   Appointing Official 

Clarence Henderson    High Point, NC,       gclarence1@aol.com   Governor 

Chair 

David Prince     Garner, NC  prin1599@bellsouth.net  Governor 

Donnie R. Garris            Charlotte, NC    dgarantioch@hotmail.com  Governor 

Jacquie Jeffers               Wilson, NC   ladyjideas@yahoo.com  Governor 

Larry M. Jones               Warrenton, NC  larryjoneseagle@yahoo.com  Governor 

Bennett McCoy Taylor Seaboard, NC  nhanaacp@hotmail.com  Governor 

Melissa D. Martin     Raleigh, NC   melissam1711@gmail.com   Governor 

Tony L. Mitchell     Cary, NC  colonel1990@nc.rr.com  Governor 

Kenneth Freeman     Pembroke, NC kenf1@att.net    Governor 

Shakeal Moore     Rocky Mount, NC Smoore0711@myedge.cc  Governor 

Warren Turner     Charlotte, NC district3_turner@yahoo.com  Governor 

Dumas A. Harshaw    Raleigh, NC  jer2911@nc.rr.com   Governor 

Vancine Sturdivant    Lilesville, NC  Vsturdivant4261@windstream.net Speaker of the House 

Anitra Bailey        Durham, NC        Anitra0621@gmail.com   Speaker of the House 

Troy Kickler    Cary, NC  Kickler2002@yahoo.com   Senate Pro-Tem 

W. Douglas Williams   Greensboro, NC wdwilliams@dominiongroup.tv  Senate Pro-Tem 
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